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Abdulkadir, Mohamed 386-5760 
Alhag, Sabina 345-1577 
Anderson, Laurie 618-5612 
Anderson, Heather 345-5222 
Arndt, Robin                508-9964 
Ask, Mikayla               508-0388 
Badenschier, Emily 837-2871 
Bateman, Annah 344-2602 
Benshoof, Brian 386-5675 
Blaisdell, Bette 345-5222 
Boerger, Kim 386-5757 
Born, Tammi 386-5753 
Brackelsberg, Ben 441-5699 
Bunn, Natasha 508-9263 
Campbell, Kyle            508-2349 
Carrigan, Sara 345-2402 
Casey, Marki 508-4161 
Churchill, Emily 344-2622 
Cline, Julie 508-2481 
Cooke, Bridget 345-2436 
Danielson, Valerie       934-3048 
Dean, Hannah Bo         508-5783 
Doering, Angela 344-2627 
Domeier, Adrienne 344-2620 
Dauer-Lane, Sarah 740-0495 
Dziubak, Kerri   835-8240 
Edwards, Zach             TBD 
Engel, Heidi 375-2516 
Enter, Kathy 344-2623 
Faber, Jeanna 618-5613 
Ferguson, Lindsey       345-5991 
Flantz, Abby 345-2408 
Fleischmann, Ronald 345-5222 
Florez, April 375-5748 
Forsythe, Deanna 526-2240 
Frantsen, Abby 420-1271 
Garvin, Chelsea 327-1952 
Geisthardt, Melissa 720-4439 
Genelin, Danielle 508-3684 
Gieser, Wanda 526-5291 
Gilman, Samantha 345-0447 
Gleason, Heather 345-2418 
Graf, Courtney             740-2180 
Grams, Renee              344-2622  
Griese, Jill 618-5614 
Hahn, Bonnie 237-2981 
Hanson, Lindsey 651-539-2340 
Hanten, Jane 345-0453 
Harrison, Ivy 345-1577 
Heimer, Neenah   612-258-4762 
Hendrickson, Margy 345-2405 

Henry, Vicki 344-2621 
Hested, Tammie 618-5616 
Highum, Jed 995-9563 
Highum, Marcia 386-5751 
Hitzemann, Kim          526-2240 
Hoerst, Jake 344-2644 
Hoffmann, Theresia 345-2417 
Honken, Shawn  345-2432 
Hughes, Lisa 344-2601 
Hutchens, Rebecca 208-5186 
Jewison, Sheenah 613-0061 
Johnson, Bridget 344-2612 
Johnson, Ellie              508-2036 
Johnson, Jenn            345-5222 
Kahle, Tonya 934-5224 
Karkoska, Nancy 508-0931 
Keenan, Jean            345-1577 
Kiecker, LeRoy 344-2611 
Kleinow, Michaela 344-2633 
Koble, Laura 625-7522 
Kolcinski, Stephen 651-295-5379 
Kuechenmeister, Kim  295-5025 
Kumm, Cheryl             238-1663 
Kunkel-Schutter, Jamie 345-1577 
Kurtzer-Hammer, Dayne 431-5772 
Lais, Ryan 995-0110 
Landsteiner, Stephanie    835-8240 
Larsen, Abbie 357-2404 
Lavender, Kayla 934-5227 
Leiferman, Kathy 345-0458 
Leskey, Tim                 508-2040 
Lobe, Lisa        995-9204 
Lombard, Ashley 508-1036 
Long, Deb 380-6827 
Lopez, Lanie 431-5773 
Lotton, Nate 386-5636 
Mackie, Amanda 345-2400 
Marenco, Danielle 344-2606 
Marks, Luke 431-5775 
Mason, Jill 934-5228 
McDonald, Sarah 345-2439 
McNair, Katie 344-2619 
Miller, Jessica 344-2610 
Mohamud, Ahmed 345-1554 
Mueller, Kim               389-2123 
Nelson, Anna               344-2605 
Nelson, Barb 431-5770 
Olson, Christine 344-2630 
Omar, Mustafa 934-5224 
Ous, Sheila 345-2407 
Peterson, Jonathon       508-0534 

Pfeiffer, Daniel 386-5752 
Platt, Barry 344-2609 
Rasche, Anna 295-5028 
Rashid, Habiba            550-1704 
Reed, Jeanne 236-7846 
Reuter, Tami 386-5656 
Roiger, Emily 344-2638 
Sandoval, Janie 344-2608 
Schlueter, Sandy          508-7173 
Schmid, Samantha 345-0454 
Schmitt, Lindsey 625-7522 
Schreyer, Willow         934-5224 
Schultz, Paige 236-3383 
Shumski, Mary 618-5615 
Simpson, Kris 514-2656 
Smeija, Cody 651-802-9782 
Sombke, Bailey           832-9154   
Sorenson, Lynn 345-2413 
Spear, Gretchen 344-2629 
Stuber, Tiffany 237-2974 
Swantz, Sarah 508-9115 
Tauer, Karla 479-0568 
Tietema, Dana 344-2607 
Tollefson, Lynn            237-4200 
Tull, Karla 431-5774 
Turbes, Kelli    295-5028 
Vande, Sarah               740-0495 
Vanden Einde, Tiffany 357-4892 
Vogelsang, Sue 526-3172 
Warden, Nate 665-4620 
Weber, Virginia 835-8240 
Wendt, Meghan 344-2603 
Wenzel, Laura 835-8240 
Wiebesiek, Laurie        345-1577 
Wilhelmi, Matt 766-8554 
Willett, Becky 317-1724 
Windsperger, Michael 381-2229 
Woelfel, Damian 295-5027 
Wolff, Melissa 357-4246 
Wolters, Karen 345-5222 
Woods-Nord, Kelcey 389-7200 
Worlds, Reggie 344-2600 
Ybarra, Barb 345-6822 
Yearling, Julie 431-5777 
Zastrow, Britny 508-7371 



Fairmont
 

Blue Earth 

Minnesota Valley Action Council 
Box 34, Le Center, MN  56057-0034 

357-4246; Fax: 357-4254 

Larsen, Abbie        alarsen@mnvac.org 
Vanden Einde, Tiffany      tiffanyv@mnvac.org 
Wolff, Melissa       mwolff@mnvac.org   

SOUTH CENTRAL CAREERFORCE STAFF BY COMMUNITY 

 

Faribault County Adult Basic Education 
315 East 6th Street, Blue Earth, MN 56013 

507-526-3172 

Vogelsang, Sue        svogelsang@blueearth.k12.mn.us 

Job Service  
Faribault County MFIP Employment Services 

301 N. Main, Blue Earth, MN  56013 
526-2240; Fax: 507-526-3895 

Hitzemann, Kim kim.hitzemann @state.mn.us  
Forsythe, Deanna deanna.forsythe@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Valley Action Council 
301 N. Main, Blue Earth, MN  56013 

526-5291; Fax: 526-7359 

Gieser, Wanda wgieser@mnvac.org 

Job Service 
400 S. State St. Suite 180, Fairmont, MN  56031 

618-5610; Fax: 238-4214 

Anderson, Laurie laurie.l.anderson@state.mn.us 
Faber, Jeanna jeanna.faber@state.mn.us 
Griese, Jill jill.griese@state.mn.us  
Shumski, Mary mary.shumski@state.mn.us 
Hitzemann, Kim kim.hitzemann@state.mn.us  

Minnesota Valley Action Council 
412 S. State St., Fairmont, MN  56031 

618-5616; Fax: 238-4214 

Hested, Tammie thested@mnvac.org 

Minnesota Valley Action Council 
820 Winnebago Ave, Suite 3, Fairmont, MN  56031 

238-1663; Fax: 238-9475 

Kumm, Cheryl ckumm@mnvac.org 

Vocational Rehabilitation Services 
400 S. State St. Suite 180, Fairmont, MN 56031 

618-5610; Fax: 238-4214 

Lais, Ryan  ryan.lais@state.mn.us    
Reed, Jeanne jeanne.reed@state.mn.us 
Schultz, Paige paige.schultz@state.mn.us 
Tauer, Karla karla.tauer@state.mn.us  

Minnesota Valley Action Council 
110 6th St., Box 87, Gaylord, MN  55334 

237-2981; Fax: 237-2974 

Hahn, Bonnie bhahn@mnvac.org  
Stuber, Tiffany tiffanys@mnvac.org  
Tollefson, Lynn ltollefson@mnvac.org 

Gaylord 

Le Center 
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Area Adult Learning Cooperative  
706 Turril Street, Le Sueur, MN 56058 

507-665-4626 
Warden, Nate nwarden@isd2397.org 

 

Job Service 
12 Civic Center Plaza, #1600A, Mankato, MN  56001 

344-2622; Fax: 389-2708 

Bateman, Annah annah.bateman@state.mn.us  
Churchill, Emily emily.churchill@state.mn.us  
Domeier, Adrienne adrienne.domeier@state.mn.us 
Henry, Vicki vicki.henry@state.mn.us 
Hughes, Lisa lisa.hughes@state.mn.us 
Johnson, Bridget bridget.johnson@state.mn.us 
Kiecker, LeRoy leroy.kiecker@state.mn.us   
Kolcinski, Stephen stephen.kolcinski@state.mn.us 
Marenco, Danielle danielle.marenco@state.mn.us 
McNair, Katie katherine.mcnair@state.mn.us 
Miller, Jessica jessica.miller@state.mn.us  
Platt, Barry barry.platt@state.mn.us  
Sandoval, Janie janie.sandoval@state.mn.us  
Tietema, Dana dana.tietema@state.mn.us  
Worlds, Reggie reggie.worlds@state.mn.us  

Life-Work Planning Center 
127 S. Second St., #210, Mankato, MN  56001 

345-1577; Fax: 345-1469 

Alhag, Sabina sabina@lwpc.org 
Harrison, Ivy ivy@lwpc.org   
Keenan, Jean jean@lwpc.org 
Kunkel-Schutter, Jamie  jamie@lwpc.org 
Wiebesiek, Laurie laurie@lwpc.org 

Lifeworks Services, Inc. 
424 N. Riverfront Dr. Suite 300 Mankato, MN 56001 

507-625-7522 

Garvin, Chelsea  cgarvin@lifeworks.org 
Koble, Laura  lkoble@lifeworks.org 
Schmitt, Lindsey lschmitt@lifeworks.org  
Bailey Sombke  bsombke@lifeworks.org 

Mankato Area Adult Basic Education 
110 Fulton Street, Mankato, MN 56001 

507-345-5222; Fax: 387-6716 

Anderson, Heather  HAnder1@isd77.org  
Blaisdell, Bette  bblais1@isd77.org  
Fleischmann, Ronald  rfleis1@isd77.k12.mn.us 
Highum, Jed  jhighu1@isd77.k12.mn.us 
Johnson, Jenn  jjohns6@isd77.org   
Wolters, Karen  kwolte1@isd77.k12.mn.us  

MRCI  
1750 Energy Drive, Mankato, MN 56001 

386-5600; Fax: 345-5991 

Arndt, Robin rarndt@mymrci.org 
Ask, Mikayla mask@mymrci.org  
Benshoof, Brian bbenshoof@mymrci.org  
Campbell, Kyle kcampbell@mymrci.org 
Cline, Julie jcline@mymrci.org  
Dean, Hannah Bo hdean@mymrci.org  
Frantsen, Abby         afrantsen@mymrci.org 
Graf, Courtney cgraf@mymrci.org  
Genelin, Danielle      dgenelin@mymrci.org 
Heimer, Neenah nheimer@mymrci.org  
Johnson, Ellie ejohnson@mymrci.org  
Lobe, Lisa llobe@mymrci.org  
Lombard, Ashley alombard@mymrci.org 
Lotton, Nate nlotton@mymrci.org  
Peterson, Jonathon jpeterson@mymrcie.org 
Reuter, Tami  treuter@mymrci.org 
Simpson, Kris             ksimpson@mymrci.org  
Willett, Becky rwillett@mymrci.org 
Vande, Sarah svande@mymrci.org  
Zastrow, Britny bzastrow@mymrci.org 

MRCI - Blue Earth County Employment Services 
421 East Hickory Street, Suite 400, Mankato, MN  56001 

386-5750; Fax: 386-5788 

Abdulkadir, Mohamed mabdulkadir@beces.org 
Boerger, Kim kboerger@beces.org 
Born, Tammi tborn@beces.org  
Highum, Marcia mhighum@beces.org 
Pfeiffer, Daniel dpfeiffer@beces.org  

Le Sueur

Mankato 
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Minnesota Valley Action Council 
12 Civic Center Plaza, #1600A, Mankato, MN  56001 

344-2622; Fax: 389-6974 

Roiger, Emily eroiger@mnvac.org 

Minnesota Valley Action Council 
706 N. Victory Drive, Mankato, MN  56001 

345-6822; Fax: 345-2414 

Cooke, Bridget bcooke@mnvac.org  
Geisthardt, Melissa melissageis@mnvac.org  
Gilman, Samantha sgilman@mnvac.org  
Hanten, Jane jane@mnvac.org  
Hendrickson, Margy mhendrickson@mnvac.org 
Hoffmann, Theresia thoffmann@mnvac.org  
Honken, Shawn shonken@mnvac.org 
Leiferman, Kathy kathy@mnvac.org   
Long, Deb         dlong@mnvac.org  
Mackie, Amanda  amanda@mnvac.org  
McDonald, Sarah smcdonald@mnvac.org 
Ous, Sheila sheila@mnvac.org  
Schmid, Samantha sam@mnvac.org  
Sorenson, Lynn lynn@mnvac.org 
Ybarra, Barb bybarra@mnvac.org  

South Central WorkForce Council 
706 N. Victory Drive, Mankato, MN  56001 

345-2418; Fax: 345-2414 

Carrigan, Sara sara@workforcecouncil.org  
Flantz, Abby abby@workforcecouncil.org  
Gleason, Heather hgleason@workforcecouncil.org 

State Services for the Blind 
12 Civic Center Plaza #1600B, Mankato, MN 56001 

344-2604; Fax: 389-6097 

Enter, Kathy kathy.enter@state.mn.us  
Hanson, Lindsey lindsey.hanson@state.mn.us 
Nelson, Anna anna.k.nelson@state.mn.us  
Wendt, Meghan meghan.wendt@state.mn.us 

Vocational Rehabilitation Services 
12 Civic Center Plaza, #1600C, Mankato, MN 56001 

344-2622; Fax: 389-6974 

Badenschier, Emily emily.badenschier@state.mn.us 
Doering, Angela angela.doering@state.mn.us 
Edwards, Zach Zachary.edwards@state.mn.us 
Hoerst, Jake Jacob.hoerst@state.mn.us  
Hutchens, Rebecca rebecca.hutchens@state.mn.us  
Jewison, Sheenah sheenah.jewison@state.mn.us  
Karkoska, Nancy nancy.karkoska@state.mn.us  
Kleinow, Michaela michaela.kleinow@state.mn.us 
Olson, Christine christine.olson@state.mn.us 
Smieja, Cody cody.smieja@state.mn.us  
Spear, Gretchen gretchen.spear@state.mn.us 
Windsperger, Michael michael.windsperger@state.mn.us 
Grams, Renee            renee.grams@state.mn.us  

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Job Service 
1618 S. Broadway, Suite 203, New Ulm, MN  56073 

354-3138; Fax: 354-6997 

Minnesota Valley Action Council 
1618 S. Broadway, Suite 203, New Ulm, MN 56073 

508-4041; Fax: 354-6997 

Bunn, Natasha nbunn@mnvac.org  
Casey, Marki mcasey@mnvac.org  
Swantz, Sarah sswantz@mnvac.org 

MRCI 
2100 North Broadway, New Ulm, MN 56073 

386-5600; Fax: 507-345-5991 

Brackelsberg, Ben bbrackelsberg@mymrci.org 
Leskey, Tim tleskey@mymrci.org  
Schlueter, Sandy sschlueter@mymrci.org  
Wilhelmi, Matt  mwilhelmi@mymrci.org  

New Ulm
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Minnesota Valley Action Council 
705 2nd Ave. So., St. James, MN 56081 

375-5748; Fax: 375-3237 
Bunn, Natasha  nbunn@mnvac.org  
Florez, April aflorez@mnvac.org   
 

Watonwan County Employment & Training 
108 8th St. So., Suite #4, St. James, MN  56081 

375-1262; Fax: 375-1260 
Engel, Heidi heidi.engel@co.watonwan.mn.us 

 

Minnesota Valley Action Council 
St. Peter Community Center – Room 213 

600 South 5th St., St. Peter, MN 56082 
934-5224; Fax: 934-5229 

Kahle, Tonya tkahle@mnvac.org  
Lavender, Kayla klavender@mnvac.org 
Schreyer, Willow willow@mnvac.org  
Mason, Jill jmason@mnvac.org   
Omar, Mustafa mustafa@mnvac.org  
 

Adult Basic Education 
St. Peter Community Center – Room 210 
600 South 5th Street, St. Peter, MN 56082 

934-3048 ext. 3 
 

Danielson, Valerie valeridanielson@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Minnesota Valley Action Council 
108 10th Ave. SE, Waseca, MN 56093 

835-8240; Fax: 835-5507 
 
Dziubak, Kerri kdziubak@mnvac.org  
Weber, Virginia vweber@mnvac.org  
Wenzel, Laura            lwenzel@mnvac.org  
Landsteiner, Stephanie    steph@mnvac.org  
 
 
 

 

 

 

MRCI - Steele County Employment Services 
630 Florence Avenue, Owatonna, MN 55060 

507-431-5770; Fax: 507-444-7597 
 

Highum, Marcia       marcia.highum@mnprairie.org 
Kurtzer-Hammer, Dayne dayne.kurtzer-hammer@mnprairie.org 
Lopez, Lanie        lanie.lopez@mnprairie.org  
Marks, Luke  luke.marks@mnprairie.org  
Nelson, Barb  barb.nelson@mnprairie.org   
Tull, Karla          karla.tull@mnprairie.org  
Yearling, Julie        julie.yearling@mnprairie.org 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Minnesota Council of Churches 
501 S. Second Street, Mankato, MN 56001 

(507) 345-1554; Fax: 507-345-1556 
 
Mohamud, Ahmed  Ahmed.Mohamud@mnchurches.org 
Rashid, Habiba Habiba.rashid@mnchurches.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  
 
  
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

St. James 

Worthington 
 
 

St. Peter 

Owatonna 

North Mankato 

South Central College 
1920 Lee Boulevard, North Mankato, MN 56003 

389-7200; 1-800-722-9359 
 

Woods-Nord, Kelcey    kelcey.woods-nord@southcentral.edu.  

South Central Service Cooperative 
2075 Lookout Drive, North Mankato, MN 56003 

389-2123 
Mueller, Kim               kmueller@mnscsc.org   

Vocational Rehabilitation Services 
318 9th St., Worthington, MN 56187 

507-295-5020 
 

Kuechenmeister, Kim kim.kuechenmeister@state.mn.us  
Turbes, Kelli  kellie.turbes@state.mn.us  
Woelfel, Damian  damian.woelfel@state.mn.us 
  
 

Waseca 
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